PRO-FORMA IFRS/IAS Consolidated Profit and Loss Account
as at 31 December, 2004

2004

(Thousands of Euros)

Turnover
  Sales 6.771.388
  Services rendered 522.396

7.293.784

   Cost of sales -4.097.440

   Gross Margin 3.196.344

Net Operating Costs -1.598.958

   Gross Operating Profit 1.597.386

   Provisions -96.279
   Depreciation and amortisation -782.494

   Net Operating Profit 718.613

   Financial income / (expense) -209.003
   Amortisation of goodwill and concession rights -39.306

   Profit Before Tax 470.304

   Provision for income taxes -121.962

   Profit After Tax 348.342

   Minority interests 52.173

   Attributable Net Profit 400.515

   Net Profit per share - Basic (Euros) 0,13

36

A
n

n
u

a
l R

e
p

o
r

t •
 F

in
a

n
c

ia
l R

e
p

o
r

t

F
in

a
n

c
ia

l S
ta

te
m

e
n

ts IF
R

S
 P

ro
fo

rm
a

 - 2
0

0
4

PRO-FORMA IFRS/IAS EDP Group by Business Segment

Segmental reporting - 31 DecemberSegmental reporting - 31 December, 2004

(Amounts expressed in thousands of euros)

Gas

Generation Distribution Supply Distribution

Information Telecommunications Other and EDP

Technology Adjustments Group

Turnover 1.826.479 250.295 131.094 2.207.868 3.636.849 174.723 1.002.678 4.814.250 41.656 113.131 154.787 198.534 174.604 325.424 -581.683 7.293.784
   Sales of electricity 1.788.056 245.020 119.977 2.153.053 3.610.192 162.751 929.377 4.702.320 39.167 103.331 142.498 - - - -451.541 6.546.330
   Other sales 37 1.802 - 1.839 2.734 19 - 2.753 - 6.933 6.933 183.977 23.419 8.090 -1.953 225.058
   Services rendered 38.386 3.473 11.117 52.976 23.923 11.953 73.301 109.177 2.489 2.867 5.356 14.557 151.185 317.334 -128.189 522.396

Raw materials and consumables -758.667 -141.278 -82.927 -982.872 -2.338.054 -122.164 -636.524 -3.096.742 -25.615 -106.009 -131.624 -137.500 -20.299 -167.870 439.467 -4.097.440

Gross margin 1.067.812 109.017 48.167 1.224.996 1.298.795 52.559 366.154 1.717.508 16.041 7.122 23.163 61.034 154.305 157.554 -142.216 3.196.344

Operating costs -205.102 -26.953 -17.669 -249.724 -873.557 -26.898 -153.460 -1.053.915 -18.051 -4.116 -22.167 -15.465 -161.315 -188.812 92.440 -1.598.958

EBITDA 862.710 82.064 30.498 975.272 425.238 25.661 212.694 663.593 -2.010 3.006 996 45.569 -7.010 -31.258 -49.776 1.597.386

   Depreciation and amortisation -241.767 -41.774 -4.711 -288.252 -295.552 -11.565 -54.626 -361.743 -3.711 -1.812 -5.523 -23.991 -25.100 -47.604 -30.281 -782.494
   Provisions -9.150 -330 -989 -10.469 -34.050 -147 -37.363 -71.560 -1.018 - -1.018 -186 -3.648 -3.866 -5.532 -96.279

EBIT 611.793 39.960 24.798 676.551 95.636 13.949 120.705 230.290 -6.739 1.194 -5.545 21.392 -35.758 -82.728 -85.589 718.613

   Financial income / (expense) -84.721 -7.746 -10.419 -102.886 -24.628 -4.097 -46.853 -75.578 -1.029 -1.205 -2.234 -678 -6.666 -44.894 -15.373 -248.309

Profit before tax 527.072 32.214 14.379 573.665 71.008 9.852 73.852 154.712 -7.768 -11 -7.779 20.714 -42.424 -127.622 -100.962 470.304

   Income tax -145.281 -10.685 -5.843 -161.809 -14.570 -3.341 12.057 -5.854 1.735 123 1.858 -6.199 -3.921 -8.400 62.363 -121.962
   Minority interests -200 -196 - -396 - - - - - - - 3 7.369 -104 45.301 52.173

Net profit 381.591 21.333 8.536 411.460 56.438 6.511 85.909 148.858 -6.033 112 -5.921 14.518 -38.976 -136.126 6.702 400.515

Spain

Electricity

PortugalPortugal Spain TotalBrazil Spain TotalPortugal TotalBrazilSpain

37

38

3. Financial Statements
- 2004 and 2003

39

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  •  F i n a n c i a l  R e p o r t

F i n a n c i a l  S t a t e m e n t s  -  2 0 0 4  a n d  2 0 0 3

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December, 2004 and 2003

Notes 2004  2003

Assets

  Tangible fixed assets   4 13.559.325 11.651.599
  Intangible fixed assets   5 968.664 950.182
  Goodwill   6 1.989.823 899.514
  Investments   7 1.615.293 1.582.784
  Deferred taxes   8 589.094 609.338
  Customers   10 95.140 85.797